
 
  

 
Elworth CE Primary School – Term Dates 2026-27 

 
 

HOLIDAY PERIOD DATE OF CLOSING 
For Children 

DATE OF OPENING 
For Children 

INSET DAYS 
Children do not attend 

  Thursday 3rd  Sept 1st September 
2nd September  
 

Autumn Half Term 2026 Friday 23rd October Monday 2nd 

November 

 

Christmas 2026 Friday 18th Dec 
 

Tuesday  5th January Monday 4th January 

Spring Half Term 2027 Friday 12th Feb Monday 22nd Feb  

Easter 2027 Thursday 25th March Tuesday  13th April Monday 12th April 

Summer Half Term 2027 Friday 28th May Tuesday 8th  June Monday 7th June 

Summer 2027 Wednesday 21st   July  Children to attend on 
Wednesday 21st July 

 
 
 
 
Bank Holidays:  (School is closed to Staff and Children) 

●​ 25th & 28th December 2026 
●​ 1st January 2027 
●​ 26th & 29th March 2027 (Easter) 
●​ 3rd May 2027 
●​ 31st May 2027 
●​ 30th August 2027 

http://www.elworthce.cheshire.sch.uk/index.htm
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